FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

07-08-1999

	PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings → → → ▼		101086105			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy			
Name of conveying party(ies): John Y. Lee Steven P. Diefenbach		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
John M. Power Ronny W. Lin		Name: ALBEMARLE CORPORATION			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes XI No				
✓ Assignment	ger Street Address:	Street Address: 330 South Fourth Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name				
☐ Other	City: Richmond	State: VA ZIP: 2			
Execution Date: <u>4/16/98</u> , 5/7/98, 5/7/98, 5/13/9	98, respectively Additional name(s) &	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
U.S. Serial No. 09/058,408 April 9, 1998					
Additi	ional numbers attached? Yes	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. Total number of				
concerning document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved:			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger Internal Address: ALBEMARLE CORPOR	RATION Enclosed - A	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 ny excess or insufficiency should be			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger	Enclosed - A credited or de	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 ny excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger Internal Address: ALBEMARLE CORPOR Patent & Trademark Division	Enclosed - A credited or de	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 ny excess or insufficiency should be			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger Internal Address: ALBEMARLE CORPOR	Enclosed - A credited or de	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 In excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger Internal Address: ALBEMARLE CORPOR Patent & Trademark Division	Enclosed - A credited or do Authorized to	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 In excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account number:			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger Internal Address: ALBEMARLE CORPOR Patent & Trademark Division Street Address: 451 Florida Street	Enclosed - A credited or do Authorized to 8. Deposit account to 01-0659 (Order N	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 In excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account number:			
Name: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger Internal Address: ALBEMARLE CORPOR Patent & Trademark Division Street Address: 451 Florida Street City: Baton Rouge State: LA	Enclosed - A credited or do Authorized to 8. Deposit account of the content of	R 3.41):\$ 40.00 In excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account number:			

Name of Person Signing

Signature /

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT

			11001	GITTI	NI.	
Serial No. 09/	058,408		Filed: A	oril 9,	1998 Case No	o. <u>OR-7055</u>
We,						
	John Y	. Lee, Steven	P. Diefenba	ch, John	M. Power, and Ronny W. Lin	
Louisiana 70808, 1 2823 Galahad Dri	1457 Bullrush ive, Baton Ro	Drive, Baton Ro uge, Louisiana	ouge, Louisian: 70816, respec	a 70810, 63 :tively; hav	f Ireland; residing at 1524 Stoneleigh D 5 Mossy Oak Avenue, Baton Rouge, Loe made at least one invention, improvenumber OR-7055 , and entitled	uisiana 70810, and
PRO	CESS FOR	THE PURIFIC	ATION OF I	PENTAFL	UOROPHENYL BORON COMPOU	NDS
and for which inve	ention, improv	ement or disco	very applicati	on for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of Amer	ica has been made.
hereby transfer, set Rouge, Louisiana, all inventions, impa any renewals, reis	over and assign its successors rovements and sues, extension	gn to ALBEMA and assigns, our discoveries, whons, substitution	entire right, tie ether joint or s s, continuation	DRATION, tle and inter sole, disclos ns, or divis	ceipt and adequacy of which are hereby a Virginia Corporation, having a place cest in, to and under said application for sed therein, and the resultant patent or pions thereof, including all priority rightions, improvements and discoveries.	of business at Baton Letters Patent and patents thereon and
We furthe to secure to said Co ber and filing date	orporation the	rights herein cor	r papers, and p nveyed; and w	erform such e hereby au	other proper acts as said Corporation mathorize the insertion into this Assignment	ay deem necessary at of the serial num-
				Inventor	John Y. Lee	22
_				Inventor	Steven P. Diefenbach	lack
				Inventor	John M. Power	
				Inventor	Ronny W. Lin	/
STATE OF LOU	JISIANA	}				
PARISH OF EA	ST BATON	ROUGE }				
		day of	Joh	n Y. Lee	, 1998, personally appea trument in my presence, and who ackn	
1	C.1	and an and Wi	io exceuted til	C above His	mament in my presence, and who ackn	owieugeu that

they executed the same of their own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

STELLA C RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION 12 FOR LIFE

> PATENT REEL: 010066 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

STATE OF LOUISIANA }					
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }					
On this 7th day of Steven P. Diefen	, 1998, personally appeared before me				
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.					
	Steels C. Rabalais Notary Public				
(Notarial Seal)	STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.				
STATE OF LOUISIANA }					
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }					
On this 7th day of John M. Powe	, 1998, personally appeared before me				
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.					
	Atella C. Rabalani Notary Public				
(Notarial Seal)	STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY FUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE				

PATENT REEL: 010066 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

STATE OF LOUISIANA	}	
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	}	
On this day of	Ponny W. Lin	, 1998, personally appeared before me

to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

> PATENT REEL: 010066 FRAME: 0376